

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH

Purchasing & Contracting
47140 E Poppy Lane ● Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7520
Phone: (907) 714-2260 ● Fax: (907) 714-2373
www.kpb.us/purchasing

MIKE NAVARRE BOROUGH MAYOR

MEMORANDUM

TO:

Mike Navarre, Mayor

THRU:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director

FROM:

Scott Griebel, Maintenance Director/

DATE:

June 6, 2017

SUBJECT:

Authorization to Award Contract for ITB17-043 Skyview Middle School & Nikiski

Middle/High School Planter Removal

The Purchasing and Contracting Office formally solicited and received bids for the ITB17-043 Skyview Middle School & Nikiski Middle/High School Planter Removal. Bid packets were released on May 15, 2017 and the Invitation to Bid was advertised in the Peninsula Clarion on May 15, 2017.

The project consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and tools for concrete demolition, dirt removal, new concrete and asphalt site work at Skyview Middle School and Nikiski Middle/High School.

On the due date of May 31, 2017 four (4) bids were received and reviewed to ensure that all the specifications and delivery schedules were met. The low bid of \$117,180.00 was submitted by Eberline Building & Supply of Soldotna, Alaska.

Your approval for this bid award is hereby requested. Funding for this project is in account number 400.78050.11802.43780, 400.78050.12PAV.43780, 400.78050.14802.43780, 400.78050.17802.43780 and 400.78050.18802.43780.

Mike Neverse Mayor

Date

FINANCE DEPARTMENT FUNDS VERIFIED

Acct. No. 400.78050.11802.43780 - \$14,282.58 <

400.78050.12PAV.43780 - \$ 9,754.07 ~

400.78050.14802.43780 - \$13,369.29

400.78050.17802.43780 - \$71,400.00 ~

FY18 -400.78050.18802.43780 -\$ 8,374.06 *

Bu Fu

Date: 6/6/17

* Contingent upon Assembly approval of FY18 budget.

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH PURCHASING & CONTRACTING

BID TAB FOR: ITB17-043 Skyview Middle School & Nikiski MS/HS Planter Removal

CONTRACTOR	LOCATION	TOTAL EXTENDED BID
Foster Construction, LLC	Soldotna, AK	\$292,004.00
Endries Company	Soldotna, AK	\$160,712.00
Eberline Building & Supply	Soldotna, AK	\$117,180.00
Peninsula Consruction, Inc.	Kenai, AK	\$263,788.80

DUE DATE: May 31, 2017 @ 2:00 PM

KPB OFFICIAL:

Valentina Sustaita, Purchasing & Contracting Director